2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
455	City of Niles-Berrien County	TF16-0180	Niles City Trailhead	Berrien	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
420	City of Saginaw-Saginaw County	TF16-0098	Ojibway Island Improvements	Saginaw	\$245,000.00	\$465,000.00
420	Niles Charter Township-Berrien County	TF16-0158	Niles Township IN-MI River Valley Trail	Berrien	\$300,000.00	\$765,000.00
415	City of East Lansing-Ingham County	TF16-0020	Patriarche Park Baseball Field Improvements	Ingham	\$50,000.00	\$815,000.00
415	City of Caseville-Huron County	TF16-0033	Pointe Park Water Access and Water Trail Development	Huron	\$296,000.00	\$1,111,000.00
410	City of Midland-Midland County	TF16-0155	Emerson Park River Overlook and River Walk Development	Midland	\$295,000.00	\$1,406,000.00
405	Burt Township - Alger-Alger County	TF16-0160	Grand Marais Marina Restrooms/Shower & Fish Cleaning Station	Alger	\$202,500.00	\$1,608,500.00
400	Chesterfield Township-Macomb County	TF16-0108	Webber Paddling Park Development	Macomb	\$265,000.00	\$1,873,500.00
395	City of Corunna-Shiawassee County	TF16-0052	Heritage Park and River Access Development	Shiawassee	\$288,600.00	\$2,162,100.00
395	Garfield Township - Clare-Clare County	TF16-0066	Lake Station Trailhead	Clare	\$228,400.00	\$2,390,500.00
395	City of Port Huron-St. Clair County	TF16-0109	Pine Grove Park Improvements	St. Clair	\$275,000.00	\$2,665,500.00
395	City of Port Huron-St. Clair County	TF16-0110	Lakeside Park Development	St. Clair	\$45,000.00	\$2,710,500.00
390	City of Wyoming-Kent County	TF16-0006	ldeal Park Redevelopment	Kent	\$300,000.00	\$3,010,500.00
390	Paint Creek Trailways Commission-Oakland County	TF16-0008	Paint Creek Trail Bridge 33.7 Renovation	Oakland	\$300,000.00	\$3,310,500.00
390	Ontonagon County-Ontonagon County	TF16-0112	NCT/IBT Trail Improvement to O Kun de Kun Falls	Ontonagon	\$90,200.00	\$3,400,700.00

(G-36) Page 1 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
390	Port Sheldon Township-Ottawa County	TF16-0216	Windsnest Park	Ottawa	\$300,000.00	\$3,700,700.00
385	Delta Charter Township-Eaton County	TF16-0002	West Willow Highway Canoe Launch Development	Eaton	\$162,500.00	\$3,863,200.00
385	Acme Township-Grand Traverse County	TF16-0061	Bayside Park Development	Grand Traverse	\$300,000.00	\$4,163,200.00
385	City of St. Johns-Clinton County	TF16-0159	Veteran Memorial Bathhouse Renovation	Clinton	\$96,700.00	\$4,259,900.00
385	City of Alpena - Alpena-Alpena County	TF16-0174	Starlite Beach Splash Pad and Beach Improvements	Alpena	\$205,000.00	\$4,464,900.00
385	Comstock Township-Kalamazoo County	TF16-0184	Merrill Park Improvement Project	Kalamazoo	\$300,000.00	\$4,764,900.00
385	Berrien County-Berrien County	TF16-0218	Watervliet Cty Park-Trail Head for Paw Paw River Water Trail	Berrien	\$296,000.00	\$5,060,900.00
380	Algoma Township - Kent-Kent County	TF16-0015	River's Edge Park Development	Kent	\$50,000.00	\$5,110,900.00
380	City of Ludington-Mason County	TF16-0035	Stearns Beach Recreation Area Water Trailhead	Mason	\$300,000.00	\$5,410,900.00
380	City of Holland-Ottawa County	TF16-0075	DeGraaf Nature Center Park Entrance Improvements	Ottawa	\$165,000.00	\$5,575,900.00
380	Bessemer Township-Gogebic County	TF16-0096	Iron Belle Trailhead and Memorial Park Renovation	Gogebic	\$294,800.00	\$5,870,700.00
380	City of Stanton-Montcalm County	TF16-0113	Stanton Veteran's Memorial Park Construction	Montcalm	\$296,000.00	\$6,166,700.00
380	City of Muskegon-Muskegon County	TF16-0114	Pere Marquette Park Recreational Improvements	Muskegon	\$220,700.00	\$6,387,400.00

(G-36) Page 2 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
380	Corwith Township-Otsego County	TF16-0138	Vanderbilt Gateway Trailhead Park Development	Otsego	\$300,000.00	\$6,687,400.00
380	City of Three Rivers-St. Joseph County	TF16-0148	Three Rivers Trail Extension	St. Joseph	\$254,000.00	\$6,941,400.00
380	Washtenaw County-Washtenaw County	TF16-0227	Border-to-Border/Iron Belle Trail Construction	Washtenaw	\$300,000.00	\$7,241,400.00
375	City of Ionia-Ionia County	TF16-0104	The City of Ionia Trailhead Park	Ionia	\$221,800.00	\$7,463,200.00
375	Kalamazoo County-Kalamazoo County	TF16-0133	Markin Glen County Park Improvement Project	Kalamazoo	\$192,000.00	\$7,655,200.00
375	Ingham County-Ingham County	TF16-0185	McNamara Landing improvements and development	Ingham	\$105,800.00	\$7,761,000.00
370	City of Hancock-Houghton County	TF16-0013	Hancock Waterfront Recreational Pier	Houghton	\$294,000.00	\$8,055,000.00
370	City of Beaverton-Gladwin County	TF16-0068	Trailhead for Gladwin to Beaverton Trail	Gladwin	\$50,000.00	\$8,105,000.00
365	Hematite Township-Iron County	TF16-0053	Joe Mechon Memorial Park Improvements	Iron	\$116,600.00	\$8,221,600.00
365	Littlefield Township - Emmet-Emmet County	TF16-0072	Hay Lake Marina Park and Watertrail Trailhead	Emmet	\$280,000.00	\$8,501,600.00
365	Plainfield Township - losco-losco County	TF16-0142	Loon Lake Park Improvements	losco	\$140,000.00	\$8,641,600.00
365	South Haven Area Recreation Authority-Van Buren County	TF16-0204	Pilgrim Haven Development Project Phase II	Van Buren	\$100,000.00	\$8,741,600.00
360	City of Petoskey-Emmet County	TF16-0029	Petoskey Downtown Greenway Non-motorized Trail South Segment	Emmet	\$293,600.00	\$9,035,200.00
360	Odessa Township-Ionia County	TF16-0041	Jordan Lake Trail	Ionia	\$300,000.00	\$9,335,200.00

(G-36) Page 3 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
360	Village of Manchester-Washtenaw County	TF16-0076	River Raisin Park	Washtenaw	\$300,000.00	\$9,635,200.00
360	Ann Arbor Charter Township-Washtenaw County	TF16-0082	Matthaei Botanical Gardens Trail Development	Washtenaw	\$300,000.00	\$9,935,200.00
360	Clark Township - Mackinac-Mackinac County	TF16-0117	Cedarville Harbor	Mackinac	\$294,800.00	\$10,230,000.00
360	City of St. Clair-St. Clair County	TF16-0154	Palmer Park Boardwalk Replacement	St. Clair	\$225,000.00	\$10,455,000.00
360	Shelby Township-Macomb County	TF16-0177	Shelby Township Iron Belle Connector Development - Phase 1	Macomb	\$300,000.00	\$10,755,000.00
360	City of Norway-Dickinson County	TF16-0199	Strawberry Lake Park Improvements	Dickinson	\$294,800.00	\$11,049,800.00
360	Genesee County-Genesee County	TF16-0208	Genesee Valley Trail - Chevrolet Avenue to Stevenson Street	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$11,349,800.00
360	City of Clio-Genesee County	TF16-0232	Clio City Park Trailhead and Restroom Development	Genesee	\$262,500.00	\$11,612,300.00
355	City of East Tawas-losco County	TF16-0017	East Tawas City Park Public Bathhouse Development Project	losco	\$292,500.00	\$11,904,800.00
355	City of Grand Haven-Ottawa County	TF16-0043	Mulligans Hollow Parking Improvements	Ottawa	\$280,000.00	\$12,184,800.00
355	Wayne County-Wayne County	TF16-0055	Hines Park-Ann Arbor Trail Connector	Wayne	\$300,000.00	\$12,484,800.00
355	Genesee County-Genesee County	TF16-0102	Genesee County Iron Belle Trail Segment	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$12,784,800.00
355	City of Portage-Kalamazoo County	TF16-0151	Portage South Central Trail Phase II	Kalamazoo	\$291,500.00	\$13,076,300.00

(G-36) Page 4 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
355	City of Crystal Falls-Iron County	TF16-0198	Runkle Lake Park Improvements	Iron	\$155,900.00	\$13,232,200.00
350	Lyndon Township-Washtenaw County	TF16-0063	Huron Waterloo Loop Phase 1 Development	Washtenaw	\$300,000.00	\$13,532,200.00
350	Ottawa County-Ottawa County	TF16-0129	Spoonville Trail North Segment to the Village of Nunica	Ottawa	\$200,000.00	\$13,732,200.00
350	Briley Township - Montmorency-Montmorency County	TF16-0145	Riverfront Universal & Resource Improvements	Montmorency	\$150,800.00	\$13,883,000.00
350	Long Rapids Township-Alpena County	TF16-0176	Long Rapids Township Park Improvements	Alpena	\$70,000.00	\$13,953,000.00
350	Village of Saranac-Ionia County	TF16-0182	Boat Launch Park – Trailhead Addition & Park Improvements	Ionia	\$181,500.00	\$14,134,500.00
345	Delta Charter Township-Eaton County	TF16-0004	Delta Mills Park Restroom Renovation	Eaton	\$175,000.00	\$14,309,500.00
345	Burt Township - Cheboygan-Cheboygan County	TF16-0057	BURT LAKE TRAIL DEVELOPMENT (Phase 2)	Cheboygan	\$295,000.00	\$14,604,500.00
345	Laketon Township-Muskegon County	TF16-0083	Horton Park Improvements	Muskegon	\$300,000.00	\$14,904,500.00
345	Meridian Charter Township-Ingham County	TF16-0087	Central Meridian Regional Trail Connector Project	Ingham	\$272,500.00	\$15,177,000.00
345	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0178	Riverfront Development	Saginaw	\$290,000.00	\$15,467,000.00
340	Livingston County -Livingston County	TF16-0012	Fillmore County Park Development	Livingston	\$50,000.00	\$15,517,000.00
340	Otsego County-Otsego County	TF16-0016	Otsego County Sportsplex Tennis Courts	Otsego	\$175,700.00	\$15,692,700.00
340	City of Grand Haven-Ottawa County	TF16-0042	Waterfront Stadium Park Renovation	Ottawa	\$280,000.00	\$15,972,700.00
340	Woodland Township-Barry County	TF16-0065	Jordan Lake Trail	Barry	\$300,000.00	\$16,272,700.00

(G-36) Page 5 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
340	Powell Township - Marquette-Marquette County	TF16-0090	Improvements to Burns' Landing Beach Access	Marquette	\$168,600.00	\$16,441,300.00
340	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0097	White Pine Trail Paving - LeRoy to Reed City	Mecosta	\$300,000.00	\$16,741,300.00
340	City of Rockford-Kent County	TF16-0118	Rogue River Nature Trail Phase IV	Kent	\$150,000.00	\$16,891,300.00
335	Otsego County-Otsego County	TF16-0067	Iron Belle Trail Otsego County South Development	Otsego	\$300,000.00	\$17,191,300.00
335	St. Joseph County-St. Joseph County	TF16-0147	St. Joseph River Water Trail	St. Joseph	\$46,300.00	\$17,237,600.00
330	City of Flushing-Genesee County	TF16-0007	City of Flushing Trailway Extension	Genesee	\$300,000.00	\$17,537,600.00
330	DNR - Michigan Historical Center-Ingham County	TF16-0069	Kal-Haven Trail Interpretation Project	Van Buren	\$46,300.00	\$17,583,900.00
330	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0091	Grand Haven - River Channel Restroom Replacement	Ottawa	\$300,000.00	\$17,883,900.00
330	Village of Eau Claire-Berrien County	TF16-0168	Village of Eau Claire Non-motorized Pathway	Berrien	\$214,400.00	\$18,098,300.00
330	City of Boyne City-Charlevoix County	TF16-0195	Boyne Valley Trailway Development -Phase 1	Charlevoix	\$300,000.00	\$18,398,300.00
325	Park Township-Ottawa County	TF16-0100	Keppel Forest Trail and Access Improvements	Ottawa	\$148,400.00	\$18,546,700.00
325	Onekama Township-Manistee County	TF16-0187	Portage Lake Kayak & Canoe Launch/Trailhead - North Point	Manistee	\$75,900.00	\$18,622,600.00
320	City of Manistique-Schoolcraft County	TF16-0190	Walk Manistique – North Trail Section Development	Schoolcraft	\$207,200.00	\$18,829,800.00
320	City of Sturgis-St. Joseph County	TF16-0223	Oaklawn Terrace Park Renovations	St. Joseph	\$45,000.00	\$18,874,800.00

(G-36) Page 6 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
320	City of Clio-Genesee County	TF16-0233	Pine Run Creek Trail Improvement and Trailhead	Genesee	\$256,400.00	\$19,131,200.00
315	City of South Haven-Van Buren County	TF16-0045	South Haven Splash Pad	Van Buren	\$300,000.00	\$19,431,200.00
315	Milton Township - Antrim-Antrim County	TF16-0058	Kewadin Waterfront Park and Water Trail Head	Antrim	\$295,000.00	\$19,726,200.00
310	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0060	Iron Belle Trail - Bridge Development	Ontonagon	\$300,000.00	\$20,026,200.00
310	City of Dowagiac-Cass County	TF16-0092	Dowagiac Rudy Park Expansion Phase 1	Cass	\$173,000.00	\$20,199,200.00
310	Texas Charter Township-Kalamazoo County	TF16-0144	Texas Drive Park Improvements	Kalamazoo	\$300,000.00	\$20,499,200.00
305	City of Wayland-Allegan County	TF16-0018	Inter-Urban Trail Development Project	Allegan	\$276,000.00	\$20,775,200.00
305	Village of Lincoln - Alcona-Alcona County	TF16-0048	Brownlee Lake Boat Launch	Alcona	\$15,000.00	\$20,790,200.00
305	Republic Township-Marquette County	TF16-0099	Trail Center Roof and Universal Accessibility	Marquette	\$50,000.00	\$20,840,200.00
305	Lowell Charter Township-Kent County	TF16-0123	North Grand River Riverfront Park Improvements	Kent	\$300,000.00	\$21,140,200.00
300	City of Traverse City-Grand Traverse County	TF16-0037	Phase I Improvements to Hickory Hills Recreation Area	Grand Traverse	\$199,000.00	\$21,339,200.00
300	Long Lake Township-Grand Traverse County	TF16-0071	Timbers Recreation Area UA Trail Updates	Grand Traverse	\$226,800.00	\$21,566,000.00
300	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0146	Iron Belle Trail - Gaylord Gateway	Otsego	\$300,000.00	\$21,866,000.00
300	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0161	Muskallonge Lake Campground Accessibility Improvements	Luce	\$300,000.00	\$22,166,000.00

(G-36) Page 7 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
300	Alpena County-Alpena County	TF16-0163	Long Lake Park Bath House Project	Alpena	\$145,500.00	\$22,311,500.00
300	Alpena County-Alpena County	TF16-0171	Beaver Lake County Park Bathhouse Project	Alpena	\$155,100.00	\$22,466,600.00
300	Oronoko Charter Township-Berrien County	TF16-0173	Oronoko Township Proposed Recreation Development	Berrien	\$280,000.00	\$22,746,600.00
300	Coloma Charter Township-Berrien County	TF16-0229	Washington School Township Park	Berrien	\$300,000.00	\$23,046,600.00
290	Orion Charter Township-Oakland County	TF16-0024	Clarkston Road Regional Pathway Connection Project, Phase 1B	Oakland	\$300,000.00	\$23,346,600.00
290	Iron County-Iron County	TF16-0026	Pentoga Park Paddle Craft Landing	Iron	\$23,200.00	\$23,369,800.00
290	Alpena County-Alpena County	TF16-0170	Long Lake Boat Launch Project	Alpena	\$148,000.00	\$23,517,800.00
290	DNR - Wildlife Division-Clinton County	TF16-0179	Lake LeVasseur Waterfowl Hunter Access Development	Marquette	\$50,000.00	\$23,567,800.00
280	Port Huron Township - St. Clair-St. Clair County	TF16-0137	Bakers Field Park Pathway Expansion	St. Clair	\$196,000.00	\$23,763,800.00
280	Village of Farwell-Clare County	TF16-0206	Farwell Park Placemaking Imprvmts - Phase II Paths & Gateway	Clare	\$55,000.00	\$23,818,800.00
275	City of Munising-Alger County	TF16-0085	Munising Bay Mountain Bike Park	Alger	\$44,400.00	\$23,863,200.00
270	City of Boyne City-Charlevoix County	TF16-0193	Boyne City Veterans Park Pavilion Renovation Project	Charlevoix	\$280,000.00	\$24,143,200.00
270	City of Harbor Beach-Huron County	TF16-0224	Harbor View Trail Extension	Huron	\$45,000.00	\$24,188,200.00

(G-36) Page 8 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
270	DNR - Finance and Operations Division - Roscommon-Roscommon County	TF16-0231	Allegan State Game Area - Shooting Range Renovations	Allegan	\$150,000.00	\$24,338,200.00
265	Village of Lake Odessa-Ionia County	TF16-0079	Lake Odessa Municipal Beach Improvements and Renovations	Ionia	\$300,000.00	\$24,638,200.00
260	City of Cadillac-Wexford County	TF16-0194	Extend the White Pine Trail & construct a new trailhead	Wexford	\$265,000.00	\$24,903,200.00
250	City of Marshall-Calhoun County	TF16-0010	Ketchum Park Improvement Plan	Calhoun	\$267,500.00	\$25,170,700.00
250	Solon Township-Kent County	TF16-0028	Velzy Park Phase One	Kent	\$111,100.00	\$25,281,800.00
250	Onondaga Township-Ingham County	TF16-0202	Baldwin Park Enhancement Project	Ingham	\$75,000.00	\$25,356,800.00
250	City of Munising-Alger County	TF16-0203	Heroes Field Lighting Improvements	Alger	\$44,400.00	\$25,401,200.00
245	Clinton County-Clinton County	TF16-0021	Francis Motz County Park Accessible Pathways Improvement	Clinton	\$22,900.00	\$25,424,100.00
240	Thomas Township-Saginaw County	TF16-0023	Roberts Park Trail Expansion	Saginaw	\$70,000.00	\$25,494,100.00
240	City of Munising-Alger County	TF16-0086	ADA Improvements to Heroes Field	Alger	\$44,400.00	\$25,538,500.00
240	Brandon Township-Oakland County	TF16-0135	Brandon Township Community Park Universal Design	Oakland	\$225,000.00	\$25,763,500.00
240	City of Escanaba-Delta County	TF16-0222	Escanaba Marketplace Play and Park Structure	Delta	\$64,500.00	\$25,828,000.00
240	City of Coloma-Berrien County	TF16-0230	Tannery Creek Park	Berrien	\$157,500.00	\$25,985,500.00

(G-36) Page 9 of 10

2016 MNRTF Development Applications

Score	Applicant	App. No.	Project Title	Project County	Grant Request Amount	Cumulative Requested Amount
210	City of Montague-Muskegon County	TF16-0027	Buttermilk Creek Park - Phase 1 Recreational Improvements	Muskegon	\$257,300.00	\$26,242,800.00
210	DNR - Parks and Recreation Division-Ingham County	TF16-0152	RAM Center Lodge Accessibility and Modernization	Crawford	\$300,000.00	\$26,542,800.00
210	City of Ishpeming-Marquette County	TF16-0181	Al Quaal Disc Golf Complex	Marquette	\$44,400.00	\$26,587,200.00
210	City of Marysville-St. Clair County	TF16-0225	Marysville City Park Trail Improvements Project - Phase 1	St. Clair	\$300,000.00	\$26,887,200.00
200	City of Gibraltar-Wayne County	TF16-0103	City of Gibraltar ADA Splash Pad/ Ice Rink Development	Wayne	\$241,500.00	\$27,128,700.00
190	DNR - Wildlife Division-Clinton County	TF16-0210	DNR Building Demolition and Site Reclamation Initiative	Clinton	\$300,000.00	\$27,428,700.00
180	City of Chelsea-Washtenaw County	TF16-0175	Letts Creek Linear Park	Washtenaw	\$250,000.00	\$27,678,700.00
150	Richfield Township -	TF16-0125	Russellville Road	Genesee	\$56,200.00	\$27,734,900.00

No. of Applications: 132 Request Total: \$27,734,900.00

(G-36) Page 10 of 10